ADDENDUM & ADMENDMENT

This document serves to add and amend the following to the contract dated October
30, 2019 (the “Contract™) between York Township, Ohio (the “Township”) and Rumpke of
Ohio, Inc. (the “Contractor™).

Effective March 1, 2025, and continuing through February 28, 2026, Rumpke shall
continue to provide weekly curbside solid waste collection (including yard waste and large
items) with one (1) 95-gallon trash cart, and weekly curbside recycling collection with one (1)
65-gallon recycling cart for all residential units within York Township. All other services will
be provided in accordance with. Rumpke will individually invoice customers at the following

rates below:

It is hereby agreed as follows:

March 1, 2025 through February 28, 2026
Residential Service $22.23 per unit per month
Bag Service $ 7.92 per unit per month

An Amendment to the contract, pet Section 8.1, Entire Agreement (Pg. 22). Amend

Section 3.8, Subsection e. — Opt-Out Procedure — raising the opt-out number from 6% to 7%.

All other terms and conditions of the original contract dated October 30, 2019, shall

remain unchanged.

The term of this contract extension shall be for one (1) year effective March 1, 2025,
and continue through February 28, 2026, This contract may be renewed for additional option
periods in accordance with the terms of the Contract, and upon mutual written agreement of

both parties.

YORK TOWNSHIP, OHIO RUMPKE OF

_,//7/2/ // jéi:/f Tusfec A g

Title: < 4

OHIO, INC.

T fesn




